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S*0407 (Rat #0095, Act #0078 of 2023) General Bill, By Shealy and Senn
Summary: Narcan OTC

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-361, RELATING TO
PRESCRIPTIONS FOR OPIOID ANTIDOTES, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR OPIOID ANTIDOTES TO BE OFFERED
CONSISTENT WITH THE EXISTING STANDARD OF CARE AND THE UNITED STATES FOOD AND DRUG
ADMINISTRATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/18/23
01/18/23
02/16/23
02/22/23
02/23/23
02/23/23
02/28/23
03/01/23
03/01/23
05/03/23

05/09/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
06/14/23
06/14/23
06/14/23
06/19/23
06/26/23
06/26/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 32)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 49)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 49)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 60)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 21)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-11-23 (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 26)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 87)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 87)

Ratified R 95

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/23

Act No. 78
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