

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### S\*0407 (Rat #0095, Act #0078 of 2023) General Bill, By Shealy and Senn

**Summary:** Narcan OTC

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-361, RELATING TO PRESCRIPTIONS FOR OPIOID ANTIDOTES, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR OPIOID ANTIDOTES TO BE OFFERED CONSISTENT WITH THE EXISTING STANDARD OF CARE AND THE UNITED STATES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/18/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/18/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/16/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/22/23	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 32)
02/23/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/23/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/28/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/01/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 49)
03/01/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 49)
05/03/23	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 60)
05/09/23	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 21)
05/10/23	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-11-23 (House Journal-page 20)
05/11/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
05/11/23	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
05/16/23	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 26)
06/14/23	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 87)
06/14/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 87)
06/14/23		Ratified R 95
06/19/23		Signed By Governor
06/26/23		Effective date 06/19/23
06/26/23		Act No. 78